## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-779/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in \$04962523031 Dated.04-03-2024

## DO No. 162/2024/DR

Sub: Police Establishment- Transfer and Posting of Inspector of Police - Orders issued.

Ref : DGO No 412/2024/PHQ , Dated 27-02 -2024

In pursuance of the Orders contained in the DGO cited ,the following transfer and posting of the officers in the cadre of Inspector of Police of this unit are ordered with immediate effect on administrative convenience and in public interest.

SI No.	Name	PEN	Present Unit	Posted to
1	Umeshan Kazhungumvalli	326444	Kuttiyadi PS, Kozhikode Rural	Nileshwaram PS, Kasargod
2	Premlal S L	677295	Cyber Crime PS, Kozhikode Rural	Chittarikkal PS, Kasargod
3	Vipin U P	431594	Bekal PS, Kasargod	Kuttiyadi PS, Kozhikode Rural
4	Vinish Kumar. M P	111728	Chittarikkal PS, Kasargod	Cyber Crime PS, Kozhikode Rural

The officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbent forthwith, make necessary entries in Nominal Roll in iAPS, E-Roll, on proper RTC and handing over list and report compliance.

04-03-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individuals.

Copy To : 1.The State Police Chief, Kerala, Inspector General of Police, North Zone,

Kozhikode and Dy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur for

favour of information.

2. District Police Chief Kasargod for information.

3.All officers Kozhikode Rural

4.Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to DPC

and all sections in DPO for information.









